

Reliable Environmental Services



Office: C/o: CADD Centre, No. 6-3-788/19/B, 2nd Floor, Opp. Big Bazaar, Ameerpet, Hyderabad 500 016.

1 : 08008226124, : 9247522224, : resinfo@resenvi.org. : www.resenvi.org

Date: 24/09/2018

Memorandum of Understanding [MoU]

To be signed with Cat Z organisations

Category Z [Cat Z] organizations are: NGO's/Academic İnstitutions/Agricultural Universities/ Research organizations of the Central and State Govts.

This Memorandum of Understanding (the "MoU") made effective this day of 24/09/2018 by and between Head of Department (HOD), Civil Engineering Department, Methodist College of Engineering and Technology (MCET) having its office at Hyderabad (herein after referred to as "Party 1"); and Reliable Environmental Services (RES) having its office at Hyderabad (hereinafter referred to as "Party 2"); with signatories of this MoU being sometimes referred to herein individually as "Party" or collectively as "Parties".

WHEREAS

- a. The Party1 is desirous to conduct EDUCATIONAL TOURS FOR STUDENTS to Water Resources/Irrigation and other Civil Engineering projects in association with Party 2.
- b. The Party 2 has been conducting such EDUCATIONAL TOURS.
- c. The Parties see mutual advantage in establishing a collaboration to further proceed for such EDUCATIONAL TOURS.
- d. It is the intent of the Parties that the abovementioned EDUCATIONAL TOURS shall be completed as per the schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

1. Purpose of MoU

The purpose of this MoU is to serve as a basis and framework for the Parties to conduct EDUCATIONAL TOURS FOR STUDENTS for the projects as indicated as per the schedule through the RES NGO's Assistance. (the "Purpose").

2. Scope

- a. The Parties shall meet or correspond as necessary to discuss and attempt to agree on the progress of work relating to the EDUCATIONAL TOURS FOR STUDENTS to be carried out by the Party2 as per schedule.
- **b.** The output of the work shall be strictly as per schedule.

Project Office 1:

Flat No: 206, Jasmine Block, Nagarjuna Dreamland, Kompally, Secunderabad 500 014. **Project office 2:**

House No: 5-53, Opp. Hanuman Temple, Kuruma Wada, Poodur, Kodimial Mandal, Karimnagar – 505 501.

3. Work Expenses

The expenses related to the implementation of the EDUCATIONAL TOUR FOR STUDENTS shall be fully borne by the Party 1 through Methodist College students funding to Party2.

 Expenses Rs: 3,000/- will be collected for food, transportation, accommodations and all other miscellaneous expenses related to conducting/organizing/obtaining permissions etc. for the educational tour.

4. Mutual Agreements

Parties agree as follows:

- Party1 will offer four supportive teaching faculty members, including at least one female faculty, in assistance in conducting the EDUCATIONAL TOUR.
- b. The Party1 will monitor the implementation of each component of work for the Purpose for successful achievement of goals.
- c. Party 2 will give periodic reports that may be necessary to document of program success to the Methodist College of Engineering and Technology.
- d. The Party 1 will coordinate, facilitate, and/or offer support which will assist in implementing the Purpose.
- e. The Party 2 will conduct the EDUCATIONAL TOUR in any manner within its authorities, which may include getting of required data, liasoning of all government departments etc.
- f. In case of breach (delay) by Party 2 of the terms of this agreement, the Party 1 may unilaterally, by serving a written notification, terminate this MoU and ensure works through some other party (ies) as a result of such termination. In such an event of termination of MoU due to breach by Party 2, Party 2 shall refund the entire amount which was collected from Party 1 towards fulfillment of the Purpose.

5. Duration and Termination.

- a. This MoU shall come into force from the moment of its execution and shall remain in full force for 1 year from the date of its execution.
- b. The MoU may be terminated by parties by terminating its involvement in the activities set out in this MoU. Such termination shall be in writing to all other Parties and should not result in any kind of liability towards the other Parties.
- c. Party 2 shall recoup all the liabilities created under this agreement and the other Parties' obligations that shall survive on termination or expiration of this MoU.

6. Amendments

- a. This MoU may be amended by written agreement of the parties.
- b. If any provision of this MoU becomes invalid or unenforceable, the validity of other provisions shall not be affected.

7. Notifications

Any correspondence sent by the parties within the framework of this MoU shall be made in writing and shall be sent by mail, courier service or facsimile transmission (with the original to follow).

480/2013

8. Governing Law

Member RES, MCET shall endeavour to settle any disputes arising by negotiation between the Parties, whose decision shall be final and binding.

9. Signatures

In testimony whereof, the parties to this MoU have hereinto set and subscribed their hands for the continuance of this MoU.

For	
Name:	2018
Title:_	Head of the Department
Date : _	Department of Civil Engineering NETBODIST COLLEGE OF ENGL & TBUS. King Koti Road, Abide, Hydersbad.
For	
Name :	lan h_
Title:_	Principal / Director
Date :	Methodist College of Engg. & Tech. Abids, Hyderabad-01.
For	Nahal
Name : _	GENERAL SECRETARY
Title :	RELIABLE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES